
    

3667 MAIN STREET COLLEGE PARK, GEORGIA 30337   

WWW.COLLEGEPARKGA.COM    

   

   

WORKSHOP SESSION   

COLLEGE PARK CITY COUNCIL  

NOVEMBER 20, 2023  

    
This will be an in-person meeting that will also broadcast via Facebook Live, and 

YouTube Live.    

    

A Workshop Session of the Mayor and City Council of the City of College Park shall be 

held on Monday, November 20, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers in the City 

Hall Complex, 3667 Main Street, College Park, to discuss the following item(s):    

  

1. Presentation on the 2023 Employee Benefits Update.  

   

2. Discussion of the Consent Agenda.    

 

a. Motion to approve the NFP benefit broker services agreement extension for 
two additional years 
 

b. Motion to approve the purchase of two trucks for the Building and Property 
Sustainability Department’s Divisions of Code Enforcement and Building 
Inspections for the sum total of $48,510 from Wade Ford of Smyrna Vinings 

 

c. Motion to approve the increase of budget allocated to the installation of 
Speed Tables by $21,481.70 to S.H Creel Contracting for the addition of two 
Speed Tables not envisioned in the original scope of work 

 

d. Motion to award an annual contract renewal to Colliers Real Estate 
Management Services for the continued management of the Federal Aviation 
Administration (FAA), federal regional facilities, located at 1701 Columbia 
Avenue, College Park, GA, in the amount of $119,700 during the contract 
period of January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2024 

 

 

https://www.facebook.com/cityofcollegepark
https://www.facebook.com/cityofcollegepark
https://www.facebook.com/cityofcollegepark
https://www.facebook.com/cityofcollegepark
https://www.facebook.com/cityofcollegepark
https://www.facebook.com/cityofcollegepark
http://www.youtube.com/CollegeParkTV23
http://www.youtube.com/CollegeParkTV23
http://www.youtube.com/CollegeParkTV23
http://www.youtube.com/CollegeParkTV23
http://www.youtube.com/CollegeParkTV23
http://www.youtube.com/CollegeParkTV23

